

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.12891 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1	08.05.2025	<u>CGR,J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Cooperation takes notice for respondent No.1. Smt V.Umadevi, learned counsel takes notice for respondent Nos.2 and 3 and seeks time to file counter-affidavit. Let counter-affidavit be filed within four (04) weeks and reply, if any, in two (02) weeks thereafter. List the matter on 18.06.2025. The impugned proceedings <i>vide</i> CO/Esst./2025-26 dated 29.04.2025, issued by the 2nd respondent, shall stand suspended till then. KBN CGR,J	

--	--	--	--